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43rd Annual Los Angeles/Long Beach
Labor Day Parade

Help us celebrate workers on Monday, September 5, 2022, by joining us at the 43rd Annual Los
Angeles/Long Beach Labor Day Parade. This year's theme is Unions Marching Forward in 2022."

Enjoy the Labor Day Parade with CSEA as we march along the parade route starting at Broad
Street and E Street in Wilmington, CA at 10:00 a.m. Enjoy lunch and live music with unions from
across Southern California.

This event is family-friendly, so bring your children and show your CSEA spirit by wearing blue.
We'll be marching with our CSEA Banner and plan to have a decorated school bus with us on the

route.

After the parade, join us for a rally at Banning Park at 12:00 p.m. for guest speakers, music, hot
dogs, soft drinks and more!

Please RSVP by contacting Labor Relations Representative Effie Yang at eyang@csea.com

www.cerritos.edu/csea
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Employee of the Month

Congratulations
Katie Mishler!

June 2022 Employee of the Month
Program Facilitator
Veterans Affairs
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Jurizz Barroga
Abraham Brevard
Laura Delgado
Carolina Elias

Norma Martinez

www.cerritos.edu/csea
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We are Essential
images

For more graphics please go the CSEA
website and log in at:
https://csea.com/resources/logos-and-artwork
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Santa Fe Field Office
presents
Union Steward Training Level 1

Level 1 participants will be able to identify the important
roles and contributions of unions to our society. After
completing this training you will be able to:

* Articulate the important role of Union Stewards within their
chapters.

* Explain the structure of CSEA to fellow members.

* Summarize the rights of a Union Steward.

« Utilize effective interviewing skills when conducting a
grievance investigation.

« Differentiate between what is a contract violation/grievance
and what is not.

Each participant must complete the required skill/lknowledge
reinforcement activity(ies) in his/her chapter to proceed to
Union Steward Training Level 2.

When: Saturday, September 10, 2022
Time: 8:30 a.m. - 9:00 a.m. - Registration - Breakfast snack
9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. - Training
Lunch will be provided
Location: CSEA Regional Training Center (RTC)
4600 Santa Anita Ave - Second Floor
El Monte, CA 91730

*Parking and entrance to the RTC is located in rear of
building.

RSVP by emailing sfforsvp@csea.com and provide your
name, chapter name and number. Advanced registration is
necessary to provide enough materials and food for
everyone.

Please RSVP no later than Monday, September 5, 2022.

*Proof of vaccination required to attend this training.
Attendees can email vaccination proof prior to event
tovaxcard@csea.com .

This will be kept on file for future in person trainings.
Attendees can also provide proof of vaccination at the door
for this training.

www.cerritos.edu/csea
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EXECUTIVE BOARD

President
Irlanda Lopez
ilopez@cerritos.edu

1st Vice President
Erik Duane
eduane@cerritos.edu

2nd Vice President/
Chief Job Steward
Vacant

Secretary
Ramona Mellgoza
rmellgoza@cerritos.edu

Corresponding Secretary
Kathy Hogue
khogue@cerritos.edu

Treasurer
Michele Kingston
mkingston@cerritos.edu

CPRO
Isabel Aguilar
iaguilar@cerritos.edu

This monthly publication is created by:

CSEA Cerritos College Chapter 161
11110 Alondra Boulevard
Norwalk, CA 90650
www.cerritos.edu/csea

For questions, please contact
Isabel Aguilar, CPRO
iaguilar@cerritos.edu
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UNION STEWARDS

Alva Acosta
aacosta@cerritos.edu

Erik Duane
eduane@cerritos.edu

Kathy Hogue
khogue@cerritos.edu

Michele Kingston
mkingston@cerritos.edu

Irlanda Lopez
ilopez@cerritos.edu

Roxanne Mitchell
rmitchell@cerritos.edu

NEGOTIATING COMMITTEE

Duane, Erik*
eduane@cerritos.edu
Chief egotiator

Hogue, Kathy*
khogue@cerritos.edu

Kingston, Michele*
mkingston@cerritos.edu

Lizarraga, Carmen
clizarraga@cerritos.edu

Lopez, Irlanda*
ilopez@cerritos.edu

Vernola, Paul
pvernola@cerritos.edu

Gordon, Natalie
ngordon@cerritos.edu

Mellgoza, Ramona*
rmellgoza@cerritos.edu

Mitchell, Roxanne
rmitchell@cerritos.edu

Otero, Jessica
otero@cerritos.edu

Radillo, Mayra
mradillo@cerritos.edu

Senf, Jan
jssenf@cerritos.edu

Senf, Joy
jlsenf@cerritos.edu

Mishler, Katie
kmishler@cerritos.edu

www.cerritos.edu/csea
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